federal debt, the government will accept plaintiff’s assignment of EAJA fees and pay the fees 

directly to plaintiff’s counsel.   

Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

1. Plaintiff’s stipulated motion for attorney fees and expenses (Doc. No. 26) is GRANTED. 

2. Plaintiff is awarded fees in the amount of six thousand four-hundred eighty-nine dollars 

and eighty cents ($6,489.80) in attorney fees and expenses; and 

3. Unless the Department of Treasury determines that plaintiff owes a federal debt, the 

government must pay the fees to plaintiff’s counsel in accordance with plaintiff’s 

assignment of fees and subject to the terms of the stipulated motion.